Deer Survey Responses from Forest Hills Residents 2022

Number of Residents responding: 678

Moderately Very
Not at all Concerned Slightly Concerned Concerned Concerned

How concerned are you
about the deer living in

your neighborhood? 147 78 134 319
The deer are The deer are a
The deer contributeto  causing property traffic hazard,
the spread of Lyme damage including to causing
disease and other my home and disruptions and
tickborne illnesses. landscaping collisions

Please choose your
greatest concern from
the list below. 163 275 93

Yes No

Do you think action
should be taken to
reduce the deer

population? 475 203




Trapping and
humanely and

Culling by

Sterilization using professional or

euthanizing contraceptive drugs private hunters
Which deer control
solution would you like
to see implemented? 73 163 239
Yes No N/A
Would you support a
combination of lethal and
non-lethal methods for
reducing deer numbers? 407 68 203

| am concerned that, |objectto the

despite the track killing of
record, there would animals no
be somerisk to matter how it is
| have no concerns public safety. done. N/A
Do you have safety
concerns about deer
culling in Forest Hills by
hunters? 288 252 136 2




Yes No N/A

Do you support Forest

Hills adopting a strict

"No Feeding Wildlife

Ordinance" excluding

birds? 504 167 7
Yes No N/A

Have you or anyone in

your household been
treated for a tick-borne

illness? 189 482 7
Plant Deer Taste Smell Visual
Fencing Electric Fence Resistant Plants Repellants Rpellants Repellants None
What measures have you
taken to "Deer Proof"
your property? 250 3 375 256 334 91 152
20 years or
5 Years or less 6-10 years 11-15years  16-20 years more N/A
How long have you lived
Forest Hills? 139 107 71 53 306 2

Thank you for participating in the Forest Hills Deer Survey 2022!




